To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk County of: Siskiyou 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097 From: (Public Agency): City of Dorris
307 S. Main Street / PO Box 768
Dorris, CA 96023

(Address)

Siskiyou County

AUG 1 1 2025

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	700 11 2020
Project Title:General Plan Introduction & Land Use Element Updates	LAURA BYNUM, CLERK
Project Applicant: N/A - City initiated	, BY: <u>ENDORSED-D. BROOKS</u> Deputy Clerk
Project Location - Specific: The project site is the entire City of Dorris, California. (Latitude 41°57'32.39"N, Longitu	
Project-Location - City: Dorris Project Location - County: _	Siskiyou
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project is a city-initiated update of the General Plan Introduction and Land Use E current state requirements, represent the community's vision for itself, and provide accomplish this vision. The City of Tulelake and its residents are the beneficiaries.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Dorris	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Dorris	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical-Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Other: 15061(b)(3) Reasons why project is exempt:	
The project is exempt from CEQA because the project does not have the potential on the environment. The adopted General Plan goals, policies, and programs are in the community and environment and to promote their health, safety, and sustainabile Lead Agency	intended to better safeguard
Contact Person: Jocelyn Ibarra Area Code/Telephone/Exten	nsion: (530) 397-3511
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the projection.	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for fili	ing at OPR:

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a

Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.	,		Print		Save
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS CITY STATE CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE STATE STATE AGENCY OF FILING S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ S 4,123.50 \$ S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE S 4,123.50 \$ S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE S 5,000 \$ LOCAL STATE			RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY CITY OF DORRIS COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY STATE CITY STATE PHONE NUMBER CITY STATE CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CICAL CLEAR PUBLIC AND CHECK Appropriate form of the private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Chrifton Ministry Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,401.75 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COUNTY OCCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY STATE Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Second State Agency Second State Agency Second State Agency Second			47-08/11/2025-0)37	
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF DORRIS COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY STATE CITY S			STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF DORRIS COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY STATE CITY S	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) SLocal Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 4,123.50 \$ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 2,968.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,401.75 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		T		DATE	
SISKIYOU COUNTY PROJECT TITLE GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY STATE ZIP CODE DORRIS CA 96023 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MMD)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,401.75 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	CITY OF DORRIS			08/11/2025	
GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY BOOK TAPPLICANT ADDRESS COMPROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	JMBER
GENERAL PLAN INTRODUCTION & LAND USE ELEMENT UPDATES PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE DORRIS CA 96023 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CICHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHICK APPLICABLE FEES: CHIC	SISKIYOU COUNTY			2025-47-037	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 4,123.50 \$ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 2,968.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,401.75 \$ Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Reperviously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ Cash Credit Check Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.	PROJECT TITLE			-1	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 4,123.50 \$ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 2,968.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,401.75 \$ Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Reperviously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ Cash Credit Check Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.	OFNERAL DIAMINTRODUCTION & LANDLISE ELEMENT LIDRAT	ree.			
CITY OF DORRIS PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency			MAII	PHONE NUMBE	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 768 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency		THOSE OF THE PROPERTY EN	VD (12	THORE NOWE	-11
POBOX 768 DORRIS CA 96023	AND	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency		-0.00 =0.00		COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	IN 190 WA COMMICKS IN DECISE			1	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		Other Special District	☐ State Ac	gency	Private Entity
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ □ Other \$ □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit ☒ Check □ Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ □ SIGNATURE □ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE □ CASH □ CREDITED DEPONICE	 □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) 	5	2,968.75 \$		
County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ 50. ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50. GIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		у)			
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50. GIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☑ County documentary handling fee	3	50.00 \$ -		== ==
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 026663 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.			_		
ENDORSED D DROOKS		TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$ _		50.00
ENDORSED-D. BROOKS Dana Brooks Deputy Clerk	SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
A Sund Stooks Deputy Olerk	X ENDORSED-D. BROOKS	Brooks Deputy Clerk			

-CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

On June 4, 2025 N/A		filed an application			
(Date)	(Name)	mod an approactor			
for development with the _	the City of Dorris	Before the application			
	(Name of City)	Dozoto mo appiroanon			
is accepted as complete for	processing, fees in the following amount(s)	must be deposited with			
the County Clerk.	;				
X	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50,00			
	Negative Declaration	\$2,968.75*			
	EIR	\$4,123.50			
	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00			
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00			
	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00			
X	Other Commonsense exemption	\$ <u>0.</u> 00			
No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. Public Resources Code §21089 (b)					
On 8 11 5 , C	uty of Dovis deposited (50.00,			
with the Siskiyou County Clerk					
	(Attest)				
Application No. No. (To be completed when appl	Receipt # Silvention is received for processing)	20250044121 -08/11/2025-037			
* If it is determined by Siski apply to your project a refun 2025 Fee.Fonn	you County that the fee required for a Negat d will be granted.	ive Declaration does not			

Laura Bynum Siskiyou

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 311 4th St., Rm. 201

Yreka, CA 96097

(530) 842-8084

ublic

leceipt No.: RPT20250000000549

'inalization No.: 2025004412

Cashier: 20

Register: CLK-044

Date/Time: 08/11/2025 04:30 PM

VOTICE OF EXEMPTION Description Fee

04:30 PM

riling Time: Filing Total: 'iling ree: \$50.00 \$50.00

otal Amount Due: \$50.00

heck Tendered: otal Paid

\$50.00

mount Due: #026663

\$0.00

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE THANK YOU

